CITY OF SEGUIN

RESOLUTION NO.

STATE OF TEXAS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN ADDITIONAL SERVICE PROPOSAL TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$49,000 WITH PAPE-DAWSON ENGINEERING FOR SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING FOR THE CORDOVA ROAD PROJECT CSJ #0915-46-052; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in August 2021, the City of Seguin was awarded funding through the Alamo Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (AAMPO) for the STBG-Road Widening Off System, Cordova Road Project; and

WHEREAS, in August 2022, the City of Seguin awarded a professional services contract for engineering services to Pape-Dawson Engineers, Inc for the design of the Cordova Road Widening Project; and

WHEREAS, existing water mains recently acquired by the City of Seguin have not been located and may conflict with roadway improvement construction; and

WHEREAS Pape-Dawson Engineers, Inc. has proposed an additional service proposal in an allowance amount of \$49,000 to their contract to confirm locations of existing utility infrastructure along Cordova Road.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas:

SECTION 1. The City Council of Seguin, Texas hereby approves a proposal for Additional Services to the Professional Services Agreement Contract with Pape-Dawson Engineers, Inc. the amount of \$49,000 for the Cordova Road Project CSJ #0915-46-052 is approved.

SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute the attached proposal.

SECTION 2. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024.

ATTEST:

DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary